
26Feb26 7 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¼¸ 1:12¼º 1:41¿¿ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 69-82 3 6¹ 6¹ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bfL *.30 Ashima121¶£ Show Off119¶¡ I Love Venezuela119¡ 3wd, up 1/16, drvng 7
29Jan26 9 GP ft o 1B :47¿º 1:11¼» 1:42¶º 4gk SOC 12500 - N 82-94 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *.40 Ashima121£ Oshala121¶¡ Show Off119¡ 3-2wd, led upper, held 8
10Jan26 11 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gkl Stk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 88-95 6 7»¡ 8½ 6»¡ 7¼ 3¹¡ Castellano J 122 b 2.50 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ 3wd, 5wd 3/16, willing 9
15Nov25 5 CD fm p 1B :47½^ 1:12^¸ 1:43^¾ 3gk Str 25000cnd 112-95 7 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 2¸ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL *2.39 Ashima125£ Settling Storm121¡ Goats On a Tree123£ split3/16,angld,up lte 12
18Oct25 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :47¼¼ 1:10¿¼ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 69-84 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¨µ 4¨µ 3¶£ Zayas E J 122 bfL *1.20 Charlie's Wish122¶ Mama Bella124£ Ashima122¨µ met bids,yielded late 6
16Aug25 8 GP fm p»¸ 1m :45¾» 1:09^¿ 1:33^» 3gk Hcp 70000 112-99 4 3¹¡ 3º 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Jaramillo E 120 bfL 4.90 Starship Impulsive118«¬ Ashima120¶¡ Charlie's Wish121¹¡ bid 3w,game,denied 6
18Jul25 3 GP ft o 1B :48^¿ 1:11º¿ 1:42º¼ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 87-97 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¼¢ Jaramillo E 122 bL *.40 Ashim122¼¢ nGoodbetterbest120¾ nSrah's Dream120¾ stalk 3w,pulled away 6
26Jun25 5 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :46¸^ 1:10¸» 1:39¾¼ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 111-92 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Jaramillo E 124 bL *1.10 Lets Go Koko124¡ Ashima124¸¢ Goodbetterbest120¶¢ 3wd, rallied 8
17May25 7 GP fm p¾^ 1B :46^¾ 1:08¾¼ 1:39»¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 107-96 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ Jaramillo E 122 bL *1.00 Ashima122£ Starship Boeing120£ Sarah's Dream120¨µ chase,2p,edge clr 8
11Apr25 7 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :50¶» 1:13º¾ 1:41¶º 4gk SOC 25000 - N 48-89 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1» 1» Jaramillo E 118 bL *1.00 Ashima118» Royal Dame118¶¢ Zisisit118¸ 3-2p,kicked away,drvng 6

1:02.2 o 1:03.1 o :59.0 1:00.4

07Mar26 9 GP ft o 1B :48¼º 1:11»½ 1:41¼¶ 4gk Hcp 100000 65-86 7 5¹ 5¸ 5º¢ 5»¡ 4¾¢ Gutierrez M 120 bL 3.80 Regan's Flame120¼¢ Table Flirt119¶ Queens Command119¶ 3-4wd, needed more 7
31Jan26 9 Tam fm p 1B :49º½ 1:13ºº 1:42¼¸ 4gk Stk - EndevourG3 - 175k 58-89 7 9»£ 10º£ 10¼¡ 8¾ 9½¡ Hernandez R M 119 b 33.40 Aussie Girl119¸¡ Candy Quest119¨µ Scythian119¸ btwn,2p,no bid 10
01Jan26 9 GP ft o 1N :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 97-98 3 6¸¡ 6¸£ 6¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Bravo J 121 bL 3.40 Fntsy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ 4wd bid, duel, denied 9
18Oct25 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :47¼¼ 1:10¿¼ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 62-87 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¢ 1«¬ 1¶ Bravo J 122 bL 4.00 Charlie's Wish122¶ Mama Bella124£ Ashima122¨µ angld 4w,proved best 6
20Sep2511 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :48^¸ 1:11¼º 1:39¼¸ 3gk Stk - GngrPnchHB - 75k 69-80 4 5¸ 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 7½£ Vasquez M A 120 b 3.20 Leo Toro118¡ Starship Impulsive120¸ Show Off117¶¢ mild bid faltered 9
16Aug25 8 GP fm p»¸ 1m :45¾» 1:09^¿ 1:33^» 3gk Hcp 70000 99-97 2 4¼ 4¾ 4»¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ Vasquez M A 121 bL 6.10 Starship Impulsive118«¬ Ashima120¶¡ Charlie's Wish121¹¡ angl out,finished well 6
22Jun25 7 GP gd 6K :22¹¼ :44¾¿ 1:16¼º 3gk Stk - MsclRmncHB - 75k 78-54 4 4 3¸ 3º 6¶^ 6¸¶£ Vasquez M A 121 b 9.20 Haulin Ice126¹¢ Vincey Girl121»¡ Fantastic Flame118¹£ trckd to 1/4,tired str 6
25Jan25 4 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48^¾ 1:11½^ 1:39^¾ 4gk Hcp 100000 76-96 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¸¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL 5.00 Dreming of Mo120¸¢ Chrlie's Wish120¨µ Dn's Beuty124¶£ 3p far,6p lane,kept on 8
26Dec24 6 GP ft 1m :49¹^ 1:13¹^ 1:38^¶ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 140k 28-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¨µ 3¸ 5»¢ Vasquez M A 123 b 10.10 Windy Wlk118¨µ Powr Squeze122«¬ Soul of n Angel125¹¢ trackd outs foe,faded 5
17Nov2410 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48½¹ 1:12»¿ 1:40º¿ 3gk Hcp 75000 63-84 9 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ Vasquez M A 124 bL 2.60 No Vll119£ nSand and Sea124«¬ nMaryquitecontrary121«¬ stalk4p,flattened 9

:49.2 :50.0 1:00.4 :48.1

28Feb26 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :48¶¾ 1:11¶¸ 1:33½¶ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 175k 75-108 7 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 3.80 Lush Lips124£ Classic Q122¨µ Silver Moonlight122¶¡ rail, belated rally 7
24Jan26 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :46¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¹¹ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 102-113 9 8»¡ 7»¢ 7º£ 4¸ 2¡ Ruiz J 118 b 31.50 Destino d'Oro120¡ Crevlle d'Oro118¡ Movin' On Up118¡ wbmpd st,tip5w,btwn lte 12
20Dec25 9 GP fm p 1m :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 104-104 4 6» 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Ruiz J 121 b 10.20 Crvll d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Dfnder121¸£ wstdy early,rail,3w 1/4 11
01Nov25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 94-102 8 4º 4» 3¶ 2¸ 4¸¢ Velazquez J R 121 b 38.90 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨µ Medoro121£ settled,2-3w,flattened 11
07Sep25 8 KD fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:09¸¿ 1:33¶º 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 66-93 10 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 124 bL 12.48 Crvll d'Oro124¶£ Sh's Lookn Lucky124«¬ Bll of Rights124¶ stlkd 3p btwn,driving 11
20Jul25 6 WO gd p¹^ 1N :49¹½ 1:14¸º 1:49»½ 3gk Stk - CanadianG2 - 200k 100-101 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ 2¶ 5¸¡ Husbands P 121 bL 14.50 Ready for Shirl121«¬ Gimme a Nother124¨µ Venencia121¶ fence,failed to fire 6
28Jun25 10 WO gd p 1m :46 1:09¶¼ 1:33¼¸ 4gk Stk - NassauG2 - 175k 84-100 2 11¼¡11¾£ 11» 11» 7¹¡ Husbands P 118 bL 18.20 Ocean Club122£ Ready for Shirl118«¬ Blueberry Fields118¶ trail,8W1/8,late run 11
31May25 3 WO fm h¸¸ 1m :48¼º 1:11¿» 1:36½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 74-94 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¶¡ Husbands P 123 bL *1.15 Crevlle d'Oro123¶¡ Awesome Spirit Gal123¸¢ Veery123¹£ darted up rail lead1/8 6
12Apr25 8 GP fm p¸º 7K :23¾½ :46¼½ 1:28¶» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 91-91 5 7 6º 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.50 Sensitivity120£ Freedom Speks120¶¢ Risk Threshold120¨© outside,2-3p,kept on 8
15Mar25 10 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :49¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:35¶¶ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 44-80 3 11¼ 11» 11¼¡ 11½¢ 6¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 8.00 Movin' On Up120¸£ Mo Fox Givin120¨© Phroah's Wine120¶£ hit gt,3-4p,improved 11

p :47.2 :49.1 p :47.0 :49.2

07Mar26 9 Tam gd p 1N :49¿^ 1:15º¾ 1:52¶¾ 4gk Stk - HlsborghG2 - 225k 90-92 3 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¸¡ 4¸ 1¨© Alvarado J 123 3.00 Dstno d'Oro123¨© Whisky Dcision119¨µ Proctor Stret119¡ 4p2nd,bid1/4,lt gn,up 7
24Jan26 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :46¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¹¹ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 97-114 3 11¼£9¼£ 9¼¡ 9¹£ 1¡ Alvarado J 120 15.60 Dstino d'Oro120¡ Crevlle d'Oro118¡ Movin' On Up118¡ swung6w,closed,up late 12
13Dec25 8 GP fm pº» 1B :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 96-105 4 9º£ 9¼¢ 8¹£ 4¶ 1«¬ Zayas E J 122 3.80 Dstno d'Oro122«¬ And On Mor Tim122¶£ Rmsy Pond118¶¢ wins, 4w 1/4, bump late 12
11Oct25 9 Kee gd p 1N :47½^ 1:12^¾ 1:48^¶ 3 k Stk - QEIICupG1 - 800k 104-97 7 5¼ 5»¡ 6º 8½£ 8½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 4.42 Lush Lips121¶¢ Laurelin121£ Opulent Restraint121¸£ 2-3wd, faded 8
10Sep2510 KD fm p 1D :48¶¸ 1:36^½ 2:05»¸ 3 k Stk - DGOaksG3 - 2000k 98-102 2 7º¡ 7º 6¹¡ 9¹¡ 6»¢ Machado L 120 *.82 Fionn124¡ Candy Quest120¹¢ Hereforagoodtime120«¬ 2p, cue btw5/16, 1pace 12
03Aug25 9 Elp fm p 1N :47¼» 1:10¿½ 1:45¼º 3 k Stk - PuckerUpG3 - 400k 101-106 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Machado L 118 *1.05 Destino d'Oro118¹£ Hereforagoodtime118¨µ Admit118¡ stalk 2w,bid,kick away 10
19Jun25 8 CD fm p¹¼ 1B :47^¸ 1:10¾¸ 1:41^¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 70-98 1 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ 6» 1¶ Machado L 118 L *1.83 Destino d'Oro118¶ New Rome124¶ Sy B124£ ins,3-6w1/4,good kick 10
04Oct24 8 Kee fm p 1B :48º¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶^ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 59-88 5 10¼¡9»¡ 8» 7¹¡ 3«¬ Prat F 118 b *1.77 My Dy Rdy120¨© Totlly Justfd120¨© Dstino d'Oro118¸¡ wbmpd/clip heels,3p,7wd 11
31Aug24 1 KD fm p»^ 1m :46^¶ 1:11^½ 1:35¼^ 2 k Msw 170000 62-84 5 9¼£ 9½£ 6¹¢ 1¹ 1¸¢ Prat F 119 b 8.09 Dstno d'Oro119¸¢ Goldn Snshn119¾¢ Indgo Stnnr119¡ 5p,swept pst,geard dwn 12

:50.3 :50 :51 :50

20Dec25 9 GP fm p 1m :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 111-96 1 2¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¹ 4º 4» Castellano J 121 f 12.40 Crvll d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Dfnder121¸£ wsteadied into 1st, 2wd 11
19Oct25 9 Baq fm o¸º 6f :22»¶ :44¾¼ 1:08½½ 3gk Stk - AutumnDysB - 150k 103-94 3 3 3¸ 3¸ 5¶¢ 5¸¡ Castellano J 121 f 4.62 Ready to Jam121£ Johanny121¡ Lifelovenlaughter125£ chased ins, one paced 9
28Aug25 4 KD fm p»^ 6K :23¶» :45¾¾ 1:14¾¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 90-96 2 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Beschizza A 123 fL *2.86 Do Goodr123¸ Freedom Speks123¨µ Foxxy Cleoptr123¶¡ prmpt 2p outs foe,drvg 8
07Aug25 4 Sar fm p¶¾ 1B :47¶^ 1:10½½ 1:40^¶ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 104-101 6 1¹ 1º 1¹ 1¹ 3¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 7.60 Vive Veuve125¸¢ Immensitude123¨µ Do Gooder125«¬ spurted ins, held 3rd 7
10Jul25 8 Sar fm h¿ 1m :47»¶ 1:11¹» 1:34¸» 4gkj Stk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 111-104 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 6¹¡ 7»¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 9.50 Ozara124¡ Spinning Colors124¨µ Movin' On Up124¸ 3-2w upper, weakened 7
06Jun25 13 Sar yl h¶¾ 1m :48¾¸ 1:13½¾ 1:38½½ 4gk Stk - JsAGmG1 - 500k 111-86 6 2¹¡ 2¹ 4¸ 8¾¢ 8¶¸¡ Morelos J E 118 f 32.75 Dynamic Pricing122£ Excellent Truth118¶ Special Wan120¨µ chased 3-2w, tired 9
10May25 9 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¸¹ 1:10^º 1:32¾¼ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 75-96 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ Morelos J E 122 fL *.70 Do Gooder122¹ De Regreso120¶¡ Fantasy Performer122¶¢ led,svd gnd,clr 7
19Apr25 9 GP fm p»¸ 1m :47^» 1:09¿½ 1:33¸¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98-99 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Morelos J E 120 fL 4.50 Do Gooder120¶¢ Smiling Ellie122£ Silver Moonlight120¹ led,svd gnd,held clr 9
10Oct24 5 Kee gd p¹^ 1B :49¹¿ 1:14¼^ 1:44º½ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 69-98 4 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Beschizza A 118 fL 11.55 Minoushka118¹ Smooth Waves118«¬ Do Gooder118¸ keen ins,aim 3p,outkck 11
02Sep2411 Sar fm p¶¸ 1B :47ºº 1:11º¶ 1:40¼¼ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 104-88 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 6¼ Davis K 120 fL 43.00 Child of the Moon123¡ Mystifying118¸¡ Venencia123¶ in hand ins, weakened 12

a o :58.4 o 1:00.3 a :47.1 :51.0



14Feb26 8 FG fm p 1B :47¸¾ 1:11½¿ 1:41¼» 4gk Stk - AMStallMmL - 100k 87-99 4 5¹ 5º¡ 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Saez L 118 L 4.20 Expnsive Queen118¸¢ Medoro124¨µ Sweet Tresure120¶¡ roused 4w,kicked clear 9
18Jan26 8 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :46¼º 1:10º¹ 1:38¿¾ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 105-101 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ Saez L 123 L 4.70 Expensive Queen123¸¡ Vixen123¶£ Spinning Colors121¸ ins to1/4,bid5w,clear 9
26May25 7 SA fm p 1N :46¶» 1:09½» 1:46¸¼ 3gk Stk - GamelyG1 - 300k 116-103 5 4º 4¼ 4º¡ 6¼¢ 4»£ Kimura K 122 11.00 981 Be Your Best124¸£ Lady Claypoole122¡ Liguria124¸¡ popped gate, 2-3wide 7
18Apr25 10 Kee fm p 1B :47¼¼ 1:13¸¶ 1:42»º 4gk Alw 120000nw1/x 72-92 6 7½ 7» 8º¢ 5¸¢ 1¨µ Saez L 118 L 4.99 Expensive Queen118¨µ Mystifying118¨µ Alimara118¸ wins,7p1/8,bid,bmpd,up 12
07Nov24 eChd(ENG) st o 1m -- 1:36¿¾ 3g Hcp - Best Odds Betfair H. - 14k T-85 5 4¶£ Callan N F 134 3.20 Hat Toss136«¬ Helm Rock137¨© Pjanoo141¶¡ weakened fnl 110yds 9
18Sep24 eSan(ENG) gd p 1m -- 1:43½¸ 3gk Hcp - Inkerman London Fillies H. - 15k T-88 8 2¨µ Callan N F 137 9.00 Windcrack133¨µ Expensive Queen137¨µ Crystal Casque133¶¡ just failed 10
08Jun24 eHay(ENG) gd p 1m -- 1:43¿^ 3 Hcp - Betfred Sankey H. - 25k T-78 9 6½£ Crowley J 132 22.00 Liveandletlive133¡ Crown Estate134¸ Christian David130¶£ no telling impression 9
15May24 eYor(ENG) gd p 7f -- 1:25»¾ 3 Hcp - Conundrum HR Consulting H. - 31kT-59 6 10¶^¡Moore R L 123 8.00 Dilignt Rsdev116¨© Ziggy's Condor123¶¡ Blue Prince130¨µ always towards rear 15
19Aug23 eNew(ENG)gd p 7f -- 1:26¸» 2 k Hcp - Jenningsbet Fillies H. - 25k T-82 4 2¶¢ Doyle J 135 2.25 Lincoln Lgcy129¶¢ Expnsive Queen135¶¡ Ldy Wulfrun130¹ led, headed, no extra 7
27Jul23 eSan(ENG) sf p 7f -- 1:32¾¹ 2 k Stk - EBF Star S. - 52k T-71 6 5½¡ Atzeni A 128 14.00 Shuwari128¡ Fallen Angel128¶ Soprano128¸¢ weakened from 2f out 9

a p 1:00.0 p :48.2 p :58.2 p :49.1

07Mar26 9 GP ft o 1B :48¼º 1:11»½ 1:41¼¶ 4gk Hcp 100000 60-81 1 7º¡ 7¹¡ 7¼£ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¢ Maragh R 119 bL 9.70 Reagan's Flame120¼¢ Table Flirt119¶ Queens Command119¶ no factor, 2wd 7
24Jan26 4 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48»¼ 1:12^» 1:40¶¾ 4gk Hcp 100000 70-96 8 8»¢ 8º 7¹¢ 8º£ 4¹¡ Egan D 119 bL 15.40 Miss Mary Nell117£ Warming122¡ Awesome Czech124¸¢ 3p,4w upper, late gain 10
01Jan26 9 GP ft o 1N :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 106-98 8 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Egan D 118 bL 9.20 Fantasy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ duel 3p, dug in btw 9
21Dec25 8 GP fm p»¿ 1B :49¾¼ 1:12¿º 1:41¼½ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 49-84 7 6» 6¸¡ 7º£ 6» 5¹¡ Castellano J 121 bL 16.70 Silvr Moonlight123¶¡ Etrnl Silnce121£ Rndom Hrvest121¶ 2-3p,3w upper, mildly 7
18Oct25 5 Baq fm o¸º 1B :48½» 1:12¿º 1:42»» 3gk Str 50000cnd 77-86 6 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¡ Lezcano J 124 bL 6.34 Gots On a Tree124¨µ Tour Jete124¶ Collaboration124«¬ stalk3w,4w uppr,no bid 8
02Oct25 7 Baq fm p¿ 1B :49½¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:42¼º 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 52-82 1 5¹ 5º 5º 7¼¡ 8¾ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 14.18 Immensitude122¶£ Avenue Niel124¨µ Fun With Flgs122¨µ wstumbled st, weakened 8
29Aug25 1 Sar fm p¶¸ 1B :50¹¶ 1:15¼½ 1:44¸¼ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 54-83 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¨µ 2¶¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 27.75 Tx Implictions123¶¡ Fntsy Performer125«¬ Fun With Flgs123¨© 4w upper, ran on 6
06Jul25 3 Sar fm h 1K :49¿» 1:40¹º 2:26º¹ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 105-95 1 5¸£ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3º 4¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL 9.30 In Time123¨µ Holy Foley123¨µ Youknownothing125¸£ 2p trns,ask1/4,no kick 7
31May2511 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :46¼¸ 1:09¼¿ 1:33»¶ 3gk Stk - PowderBrkB - 75k 83-92 7 9»£ 8»£ 8¼ 7» 5¶¢ Morelos J E 120 b 21.90 Lets Go Koko122¡ Dncing N Dixie122¨µ Starship Agenda122¡ 6w,best stride late 10
10May25 9 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¸¹ 1:10^º 1:32¾¼ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 63-88 7 6» 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Reyes L 122 bL 11.60 Do Gooder122¹ De Regreso120¶¡ Fantasy Performer122¶¢ bid3/8,3p,improved 7

o :49.0 :50.4 o :52.2 :49.4

28Aug25 4 Sar fm h¿ 1N :47¾^ 1:11½¼ 1:46¼½ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 89-91 4 3¸ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Prat F 123 L *.85 Kthynmriss123º¢ Immensitude123¶¢ Americn Sonj123¶¢ wstmbld brk,3-2p,drivng 6
15Mar25 8 SA gd y 1L :47½^ 1:37º» 2:01º^ 4gk Stk - SntaAnaG3 - 100k 121-98 7 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¨µ 5º¡ Dettori L 122 *.50 1154 Lady Claypoole120¸¡ Mrs. Astor124¡ Starry Heavens122¶ 3wd,bid 3/16,wknd 7
26Dec2411 SA fm y 1L :46¸» 1:36^¼ 1:58¼¿ 3 k Stk - AmrcnOksG1 - 300k 126-107 2 10¼¢8º¢ 4¶¢ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Dettori L 124 4.20 1115 She Feels Pretty124¸¡ Kthynmriss124¶¢ Medoro124¸¢ middle move5-3w,hld2nd 11
11Sep24 9 KD fm p 1D :48¼^ 1:35¿» 2:06º^ 3 k Stk - DGOaksL - 1600k 81-99 6 7»¢ 6¹¢ 6¹ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Dettori L 121 *2.95 Kthynmriss121¸¡ Wvs of Mischif121«¬ Sige of Troy121£ wbmpd st,3p,bid4w,clear 12
02Aug24 8 Sar fm p 1C :49¾^ 1:14¹º 1:54¿¸ 3 k Stk - SarOkInvG2 - 400k 107-108 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Dettori L 121 12.30 Cinderell's Drem121¶¡ Kthynmriss121¹ Dncing N Dixie121¸ snug hold,2p-ins,led 5
29Jun24 12 CD fm p 1m :47½¼ 1:11¿¿ 1:36^º 3 k Stk - TepinL - 250k 93-104 3 7¼ 6½ 6¶£ 4¶¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 7.07 Dncing N Dixie118¨µ Mo Fox Givin118¡ Kthynmarissa118¶¡ ins,5pbtwupr,rally,bid 8
11May24 3 CD fm p¶¸ 1N :49¿½ 1:14½¸ 1:51^» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 65-88 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 1¡ 1¸ Ortiz J L 118 *1.88 Kthynmarissa118¸ Last Call124¨© Boss Lady Bailey124¶ 2w,btw,bid 3w1/4,clear 7
06Apr24 5 SA fm p 1m :45½¿ 1:09¸» 1:33¹» 3 k Msw 65000 118-98 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Dettori L 121 6.50 1132 Kathynmarissa121¶£ Loterie121¡ She'z the Law121¶¢ stalkd2-3w,drove clear 10
17Feb24 5 SA fm p 1m :47ºº 1:11½½ 1:35¾¸ 3 k Msw 65000 85-87 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶£ Dettori L 121 9.10 1113 Laudatory121¶ Tahini121£ Kathynmarissa121¨µwstep slow,ins,willngly 10
19Jan24 1 Aqu ft 1m :50º¶ 1:18¶¸ 1:45¿¾ 3 k Msw 80000 75-49 5 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4»¡ 4¶º¢ Gomez J A 122 4.90 Experimental122¶£ Pin Up Betty122¸ Just Music122¶^¡ out,3p turn,4p1/4,wknd 5

:50.2 :49.4 :49.3 :50

21Feb26 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 55-91 9 6º¡ 6» 6º 4¸¡ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 3.00 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ 2-3w,up and clear late 9
11Dec25 1 Aqu ft 1m :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:41½½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 106-81 3 3¶ 3¸ 5¼¢ 5¾ 5½£ Prat F 121 L 2.33 Curlin's Girl123£ Cupid's Heart121¸ Malu121¡ 5w upper, weakened 5
08Aug25 8 Sar fm p¶¾ 1B :46¼¿ 1:10¹¹ 1:39¼» 4gk Stk - BlstSpaG2 - 300k 100-90 5 6¹£ 6¹ 7º 6¾ 6¶^£ Prat F 124 3.30 Ozara122¶¡ Deep Satin122«¬ No Mo Candy120¶¡ 2p-ins turns,no rally 7
14Jun25 11 Mth gd p 1B :49¸¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:44¾¶ 3gk Stk - EatntwnG3 - 150k 100-88 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 2¸ Prat F 118 *1.20 Whiskey Decision118¸ Maggie Go118¡ Ozara122¹ bid turn, gamely 2d 5
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1m :24¹¾ :47¾^ 1:36¿½ 2 k Stk - EstrJvFlG1 - 53k 5 7 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 4¶ 2¸¡ Enrique B R 121 8.50 Quita Rim121¸¡ Maggie Go121¨© Ooty121£ full of run 12
25May24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1m :24¿¹ :47¼¾ 1:36»½ 2 k Stk - PotrncasG1 - 34k 9 8 7½¡ 7¾ 5¶£ 3¨µ Enrique B R 121 7.50 Just Be Happy121¨µ Eligia121¨© Maggie Go121¶¡ finished well 11
07Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy p 7f -- 1:24¾½ 2 k Stk - RamirezG2 - 11k 4 1¨µ Enrique B R 121 4.25 Maggie Go121¨µ Just Be Happy121¨µ Candlelit121¹¡ 7
02Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f -- 1:10»¹ 2 k Stk - SJUnzueG2 - 14k 6 3¶* Ortega P E 122 11.95 Gran Mirella124¨© Papusa Pass121¶ Maggie Go122¸¡ ,PL2nd 7
11Feb24 eSI(ARG) hy p 6f :24½^ :46º¾ 1:11¼¹ 2 k Msw 8 5 1¨µ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Fernandes G F 121 6.50 Maggie Go121¹¡ Candlelit121£ Harlan's Rim121¼ as rider pleased 9

:50.1 :50.1 :50 :50.1

07Mar26 9 GP ft o 1B :48¼º 1:11»½ 1:41¼¶ 4gk Hcp 100000 63-70 2 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 6¼£ 7¿ 7¶¾£ Bravo J 119 bfL 3.60 Reagan's Flame120¼¢ Table Flirt119¶ Queens Command119¶ outrun inside 7
24Jan26 4 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48»¼ 1:12^» 1:40¶¾ 4gk Hcp 100000 80-102 2 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Bravo J 117 bL 24.30 Miss Mary Nell117£ Warming122¡ Awesome Czech124¸¢ inside bid,clear upper 10
10Jan26 11 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gkl Stk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 92-92 3 4¹¡ 5¼ 7¼ 6º¡ 7»¢ Rosario J 120 bf 17.70 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ 2wd, rail far, no bids 9
13Dec25 8 GP fm pº» 1B :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 117-94 11 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 8½ Gonzalez E 118 bf 63.10 Dstino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Rmsey Pond118¶¢ dueled, faltered 12
11Jul25 8 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48 1:12¸½ 1:41¼º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-v 106-91 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL *.90 Miss Mry Nll120»¢ Strship Mlody122¡ Spcil Avitor120¨© well handled,held sway 5
07Jun25 9 GP fm p¶^ 1B :46¿¾ 1:09½^ 1:40»^ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 75k 109-88 6 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2º¡ Gonzalez E 120 b 14.60 Strshp Impulsv123º¡ Miss Mry Nll120£ Olivi Vlntin118¸£ stalk wnr 3-4w,got 2nd 8
09May25 8 GP ft o 1B :49»» 1:13^½ 1:43¶¿ 3 Alw 58000 56-85 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸£ 4º 2»¡ Reyes L 118 bL 2.20 Iron Hand121»¡ Miss Mary Nell118£ Formulate121¶ chase,3p2nd,kept on 5
10Apr25 7 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :47»¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:40¿¼ 3 k Alw 57000 94-83 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Reyes L 121 bL 4.90 Miss Mry Nll121«¬ Spcil Avitor121¸¢ Hllo Hllo Hello121¹ wbmp st,3-2p,dug in,hld 5
23Mar25 9 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:41¸¿ 3 kl Alw 54000nw1/x 75-79 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Bravo J 120 bL 1.40 Mss Mry Nll120«¬ Strshp Mlody120¡ Sh's My Ldy Lck120¶ 3w, led, duel, prevail 6
21Feb25 6 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48º¶ 1:11¿º 1:39½½ 3 kl Alw 54000nw1/x 52-74 5 4¹ 4¹ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Bravo J 120 bL 3.10 Spiritd Boss120¹£ Miss Mry Nll120¹¢ Mony Bouqut118¹¡ outside,2-3p,chase on 6

:38.1 p :48.2 p :48.2 p :50.3



28Feb26 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :48¶¾ 1:11¶¸ 1:33½¶ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 175k 84-105 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º£ Saez L 122 2.20 Lush Lips124£ Classic Q122¨µ Silver Moonlight122¶¡ in range 3wd, no rally 7
24Jan26 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :46¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¹¹ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 114-11212 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 3¶ Zayas E J 118 7.30 Destino d'Oro120¡ Crevalle d'Oro118¡ Movin' On Up118¡ bid3-4w,drifted late 12
20Dec25 9 GP fm p 1m :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 113-104 2 4¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Zayas E J 121 *1.90 Crvll d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Dfender121¸£ wchecked into 1st, 2wd 11
30Aug2511 KD fm p¸» 1m :44¿^ 1:07¼¿ 1:32º^ 3gk Stk - LadiesTfG3 - 2000k 96-91 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º 6¼¡ 9¿£ Ortiz J L 122 6.70 Special Wan124¡ Segesta124¸£ In Our Time122«¬ chased 4w, faded 10
10Jul25 8 Sar fm h¿ 1m :47»¶ 1:11¹» 1:34¸» 4gkj Stk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 106-112 4 4¹ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 *1.00 Ozara124¡ Spinning Colors124¨µ Movin' On Up124¸ wbobbled, bumped st 7
01Jun25 9 CD fm p 1B :47º» 1:11¹» 1:40»» 4gk Stk - MntJulpG3 - 250k 102-108 2 5º 5»¡ 5¹ 3¶ 3¸¢ Dettori L 118 3.33 Pin Up Btty118¶¡ Chrlene's Drem120£ Movin' On Up118£ wins,wait,split,stdy1/8 11
03May25 5 CD gd p 1m :48¶¶ 1:12»» 1:35º¼ 4gk Stk - DstfTfMlG2 - 750k 99-103 2 3¸ 3¸ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¶ Ortiz J L 118 *2.16 Smply n Front118¨µ Pn Up Btty118£ Movin' On Up118¨© ins,2-4p btw1/8,up shw 8
29Mar25 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :45¸¼ 1:08º¸ 1:38^¶ 4gk Stk - SndSprngsL - 165k 126-114 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Zayas E J 118 3.10 Movin' On Up118¹ Five Towns120£ Breath Away118¡ rail, got thru 3/16 10
15Mar25 10 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :49¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:35¶¶ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 57-90 1 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Zayas E J 120 L *3.20 Movin' On Up120¸£ Mo Fox Givin120¨© Phroah's Wine120¶£ bid3/8,2p2nd,kick clr 11
31Oct24 8 CD sysu 1B :47¶¿ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 109-88 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3º¡ 4½£ Torres C A 118 L *1.15 Dreaming of Mo122º Sanctify118¹¢ School Dance122¡ 2p,no mtch upr,gave wy 6

:38.2 :36.3 :47.4 :48.1

21Feb26 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 50-82 2 7» 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 7» 8»¢ Karamanos H 121 bL 29.20 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ whit rail into 1st turn 9
07Jun25 9 GP fm p¶^ 1B :46¿¾ 1:09½^ 1:40»^ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 75k 85-87 8 8» 8¿¡ 8¼£ 4¼¡ 3»¢ Gil C 118 b 12.70 Strship Impulsive123º¡ Miss Mry Nell120£ Olivi Vlentin118¸£ inside turns, rallied 8
11May25 9 GP fm p½¹ 1m :46º¼ 1:09»^ 1:33»¶ 3 k Msw 56000 77-84 1 6»¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¹ Gil C 118 bL 1.80 Olivi Vlentin118¹ Champagne Brunch118º Wonderland118¨© bid3/8,3p2nd,kick clr 6
12Apr25 6 GP fm p¸º 1B :46½¾ 1:11º¼ 1:40¿¹ 3gk Msw 55000 71-75 5 8¹£ 7º¡ 7¸£ 4¸ 4¶£ Reyes L 118 bL 28.20 Roylty Rte125«¬ Restless Dremer125¶¡ Brown Sugr118¨µ inside,2-3p,improved 8
02Mar25 8 GP fm p»¿ 1N :48 1:11¼¾ 1:47¸¹ 3 k Msw 94000 73-73 12 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 9¼£ 10¿¡ Reyes L 118 b 45.30 Tble Flirt118¸£ Hideaway118¶¡ Hereforagoodtime118¨µ prompted 3wd, faltered 12
26Jan25 11 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :47¿¹ 1:11½¸ 1:34º¶ 3 k Msw 89000 66-73 5 7º 7¹¢ 8»¡ 6¼¡ 5¾¡ Reyes L 118 b 19.50 Clssic Q118º¡ Brown Sugr118¶£ Champagne Brunch118¶¢ wbump st,3p,no impact 12
22Dec2410 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :48¾º 1:13^» 1:42¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 54-70 3 6¹ 6¸ 7¹ 4¶¡ 2¶£ Reyes L 118 b 68.90 Wind Flowr118¶£ Olivi Vlentin118«¬ Henry Gondorff118¶ wbmp st,ins,swung6p str 11

:51.3 :52.4 :52.3 :38.1

30Nov25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :48^¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35¼^ 3gk Stk - MatriarcG1 - 300k 72-100 5 7» 7¼ 7» 8» 7º¡ Fresu A 123 8.60 Segesta123¸¢ In Our Time123£ Ag Bullet123«¬ saved ground, no rally 9
04Oct25 8 Kee fm p 1m :47^½ 1:11¹¿ 1:34½¼ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 800k 109-104 9 5¹ 7¸¢ 7¹ 8¹¡ 8º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 4.62 Simply in Front125¨µ Segesta125¨µ Choisya125«¬ w3pbtw,traffic1/8,nobid 11
08Aug25 8 Sar fm p¶¾ 1B :46¼¿ 1:10¹¹ 1:39¼» 4gk Stk - BlstSpaG2 - 300k 105-107 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Davis D 122 3.60 Ozara122¶¡ Deep Satin122«¬ No Mo Candy120¶¡ ins,nudged way out3/16 7
10Jul25 8 Sar fm h¿ 1m :47»¶ 1:11¹» 1:34¸» 4gkj Stk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 107-113 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 1¡ Davis D 124 4.10 Ozara124¡ Spinning Colors124¨µ Movin' On Up124¸ tracked ins, gd finish 7
14Jun25 11 Mth gd p 1B :49¸¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:44¾¶ 3gk Stk - EatntwnG3 - 150k 95-87 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 2¶ 3¸¡ Marin S 122 3.30 Whiskey Decision118¸ Maggie Go118¡ Ozara122¹ 4w run, outkicked 5
26Apr25 9 GP fm p»¿ 1B :47¸¾ 1:10½º 1:39¾º 3gk Stk - MonroeB - 75k 81-102 8 4º¡ 3½ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Jaramillo E 121 2.00 Ozara121¶¡ Breath Away121¶£ Sensitivity121¨µ 2p,bid3/8,held clr 9
01Mar25 12 GP fm p»¿ 1m :46¹½ 1:09º½ 1:32½½ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 165k 99-100 6 3» 3» 3¸ 4¸¡ 6º£ Rosario J 120 10.90 Specil Wn118¶¢ In Our Time120¸ Poolside With Slim123¨µ stalk,svd gnd,outkickd 11
03Jan25 5 Tam fm p¶¸ 1m :48¸¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾¶ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 65-96 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¨© Diaz, Jr. H R 120 L *1.20 Ozara120¨© Damaso118¸¡ Mohawk Trail118¸£ wins,bmp 3/16,grind,up 7
30Mar24 8 GP fm p¶^ 7K :24¹¹ :47¾¼ 1:28ºº 3 k Stk - SnblIsldL - 125k 94-96 7 6 6¸¢ 5¸ 5¸ 2£ Rosario J 120 *.80 Vive Veuve118£ Ozara120¨© Destiny Star120«¬wstdy's 3/8, lug in str 10
02Mar24 8 GP fm p»¿ 1m :46»¾ 1:09¹¾ 1:33¶½ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 113-98 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¸ Gaffalione T 121 *1.10 Pounce121¨µ Life's an Audible123¶£ Ozara121£ ins, 5w 3/16, led uppr 8

1:02.3 1:04 :52 :39.4

03Dec25 7 Tam fm p¶¸ 1B :47¹º 1:12^¸ 1:43^^ 3gk Msw 55000 79-83 8 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1»£ Gallardo A A 121 L *.20 Portfolio Duration121»£ Pop Art121º¢ Money Trail121£ 2-3w,took over,drw off 8
08Feb25 10 Tam fm p¶¸ 1B :47¸¹ 1:11¹¾ 1:42¶» 3 k Msw 53000 71-83 8 7º 7½ 6º 3¸ 2«¬ Prat F 120 L *1.90 Lyng by Omsson120«¬ Portfolo Drton120¶£ Ntv Ros120¡ came4w,closed,missed 12

:49.4 :50 :49.4 :49.4

21Feb26 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 48-87 7 8»¡ 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.40 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ rated 2wd, 6wd 3/16 9
24Jan26 1 GP fm p 1m :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84-96 6 10½¡10¼¢ 9º£ 6¹¡ 3¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.00 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£wkeen ins, stdy'd 1/4 11
27Sep25 7 Del sf p 1N :51¹» 1:16¼» 1:51¿¿ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 92-82 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6»¡ 7½ Marin S 117 4.50 Mischief in Motion119¹¡ Don't Jinx It122¡ Ambaya118£ stlkd 2w, gave way 1/4 8
06Sep25 9 Cnl sf h¹^ 1N :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 83-93 4 6¼ 6¼ 6º 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Carmouche K 118 6.90 As Ctch Cn118£ Evershed118¨µ Somethinabouther118¶¢ steered out,one paced 8
26Jul25 8 WO fm p 1m :46¼¸ 1:10¸½ 1:33»¶ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 150k 73-83 3 6º¡ 6» 7¼£ 6¼¢ 6½£ Munger R 119 L 4.90 Cndy Qust119¶£ Somthinbouthr121¨© It Ain't Two119¸£ 2-3w turn, swung 8wide 8
29Jun25 7 Mth fm p¶¸ 1B :47º¾ 1:11¾» 1:42¹¸ 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 102k 99-94 6 4¶¢ 3¹ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Lopez P 116 2.70 Sigh No More118¶¡ Pretty Lvish116¨© Hidden Quarry116¨© winside, wait, rally 3w 7
16May25 9 Pim gd p 1m :49º¹ 1:14¸º 1:39¶¶ 3 k Stk - HilltopL - 125k 94-89 5 6¼¡ 7» 6»£ 4¶¢ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 5.50 Ply With Fire118¶ Pretty Lvish118¸ Princess Attitude118¶ bid between foes late 8
08Mar25 10 Tam fm p 1B :47¶» 1:10¼¶ 1:40º¸ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 88-86 10 10º¡8º£ 8¼£ 10¿£ 8¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.60 Nitrogen121¡ Lush Lips119º Deloraine119£ 2p,5w upper, no threat 11
08Feb25 4 Tam fm p¶¸ 1m :47»» 1:11½¼ 1:35½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 51-90 2 9½¡ 9¾ 9»£ 5¹ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 2.40 Pretty Lvish118¨µ Flip Flops118£ Forward Deployed118¶ ins,swung6w,up in time 10
21Oct24 eGow(IRE) sf p 1m -- 1:52¸¼ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-73 8 1¶¢ Lordan W M 121 20.00 Pretty Lavish121¶¢ I Can Imagine116¨© J M's Joy116¡ ld fnl 110yds, pshd ot 15

p :48.3 p :48.4 p :50.1 p :46.1

28Feb26 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :48¶¾ 1:11¶¸ 1:33½¶ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 175k 70-104 5 7»¡ 7¼ 7½¡ 7½ 6» Davis D 122 b 17.50 Lush Lips124£ Classic Q122¨µ Silver Moonlight122¶¡ outrun inside 7
31Jan26 9 Tam fm p 1B :49º½ 1:13ºº 1:42¼¸ 4gk Stk - EndevourG3 - 175k 60-90 10 7º£ 8º¢ 8¼¢ 10¾£ 8½¢ Morales P 119 b 4.80 Aussie Girl119¸¡ Candy Quest119¨µ Scythian119¸ outside,4-5p,no kick 10
20Dec25 9 GP fm p 1m :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 94-101 8 8½¡ 8¼¡ 8º¡ 5º 3¸¢ Prat F 121 b 3.50 Crevlle d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Defender121¸£ 2wd, finished well 11
16Oct25 8 Kee fm p¸^ 1B :48¶º 1:13½º 1:43»½ 3gk Alw 140000nw3$/x 74-92 9 3¹ 3º¡ 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ Curtis B 124 bL 5.23 Proctor Stret122¶ Sh's Lookn Lcky122¨µ A Llc Roll122«¬ 3w,bid upr,outkk,ranon 9
13Sep25 9 Cnl fm o½^ 1B :49¹¶ 1:13^¿ 1:42¹¼ 3gkl Hcp 100000 53-87 8 4º 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Curtis B 122 bL *.60 Public Defender122¸£ Vehemente120¨µ Winfinity120¸ rated,3p 1/4,drove clr 9
09Aug25 3 Cnl fm o¼^ 1B :45¿¸ 1:09¼¼ 1:39¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 95-97 5 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3º 1¡ 1» Curtis B 120 bL 2.20 Public Dfender120» King's River123£ Opertion Torch123¶£ rated2p,bid,drew off 8
23Jul25 9 Cnl fm h»^ 1B :49¸º 1:12¿¿ 1:43¶¶ 3gkj Alw 90000nw1/x 73-87 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1¸£ Curtis B 123 bL 3.90 Public Dfnder123¸£ Doesn'thurttoflirt123¨µ Hle Bop119«¬ ins,split1/8,kick away 8
24Jan25 5 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :49º¼ 1:13¿^ 1:41»¿ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 52-78 9 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨µ Davis D 120 bL 25.20 Public Dfndr120¨µ Escp Room122£ Fntsy Performer120«¬ 4-3wd, up 1/4, lasted 9
03Jan25 9 GP fm p¸º 7K :24^¸ :46¾¶ 1:28^¾ 4g Clm 50000nw2/L 67-90 1 6 7¾ 7¿¡ 7½ 5¸¡ Bravo J 117 bL 9.40 Cusin' Mayhem122¨µ Oskar Martinez122«¬ Deadpan122¶ wchecked early, belated 7
30Nov24 2 GP fm p¶½ 1m :46¼» 1:10¶¹ 1:33º¾ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 64-77 6 8½ 8½¢ 8¾¡ 4¾ 3½¢ Bravo J 120 bL 11.70 Silvr Moonlight120»¢ L Sclont120¸ Public Defender120¡ wbmp st,4p,angle2p lane 8

:49.2 :37.3 :50.2 :36.3



28Feb26 12 GP fm p¼¼ 1m :48¶¾ 1:11¶¸ 1:33½¶ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 175k 85-111 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Prat F 122 b 8.60 Lush Lips124£ Classic Q122¨µ Silver Moonlight122¶¡ rail, 2w 3/16, outkick 7
21Dec25 8 GP fm p»¿ 1B :49¾¼ 1:12¿º 1:41¼½ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 56-89 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Husbands M J 123 bL *1.50 Silvr Moonlight123¶¡ Etrnl Silnce121£ Rndom Hrvest121¶ bid2-3w,clear,driving 7
19Nov25 7 Tam fm p¸¸ 1m :46¶¶ 1:10»½ 1:35¸º 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 95-99 8 6½ 5º 4» 2¡ 1¨µ Husbands M J 123 bL *1.00 Silvr Moonlight123¨µ Ruglch121¹¢ Princss Bettin121¶£ w3-5p, bid1/8, bmpd1/16 9
04Oct25 5 GP gd p»¿ 1m :47¼½ 1:10¼» 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-95 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1£ Husbands M J 122 bL *1.30 Silver Moonlight122£ Goodbetterbest122¹¢ Deflection122£ angld 3w,surged,up 8
08Jun25 6 CD fm p¶¸ 5K :22^º :44¿¼ 1:03^¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 88-65 11 6 5¸¡ 5º¢ 8¼¢ 10¶¸¡Torres C A 123 bL 5.20 Dala123¶ Mighty Eriu118¨© Grade A118º¡ bmpd st,track 3w,faded 12
19Apr25 9 GP fm p»¸ 1m :47^» 1:09¿½ 1:33¸¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 94-96 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.80 Do Gooder120¶¢ Smiling Ellie122£ Silver Moonlight120¹ 2p,traffic,chase on 9
08Mar25 7 GP ft 1m :46º» 1:10¾¶ 1:36½¸ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75-54 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¿ 5¸¸¢ Zayas E J 122 bL 6.10 Here's the Kicker120º¡ Into Amore120¨µ Broderie120¡ stalk,4-5p,faded 5
01Feb25 10 Tam fm p 1B :47¼^ 1:11¼¸ 1:41º¼ 4gk Alw 53000nw1/x 83-87 8 4¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ Gonzalez E 122 bL 1.90 Notinmillionyers118£ Novara120¶ Dreaming of Abba118¨µ bid3-2w,flattened out 10
27Dec24 9 GP fm p½¹ 1B :46¿º 1:10»^ 1:39¿º 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 107-93 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Zayas E J 120 bL *.40 Silvr Moonlight120¶¢ Fntsy Prformer118¨µ Escpe Room120¶¡ tracked 2p, all out 7
30Nov24 2 GP fm p¶½ 1m :46¼» 1:10¶¹ 1:33º¾ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 88-89 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1º¡ 1»¢ Zayas E J 120 bL *.60 Silvr Moonlight120»¢ L Sclonet120¸ Public Defender120¡ wbrk in bmp,inside,drvg 8

o :36.2 o :46.4 o :49.0 o :37.4

28Nov2510 CD fm p¸º 1B :48º¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:41½» 3 k Stk - MrsRvereG2 - 300k 84-103 6 8¼ 9½¡ 9½£ 10¼£ 10»¢ Concepcion A 118 19.65 Lush Lips122¡ Pretty Picture118¨µ Classic Q118¡ 2-3p,5p upr,no impact 10
24Oct25 9 Kee fm p¶^ 1m :46»º 1:11¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 k Stk - VllyViewG2 - 400k 96-103 6 6¼¡ 5½¡ 4º 2«¬ 3¶¡ Morales E 118 35.27 Admit118¶¡ Classic Q118«¬ Somethinabouther118¶ wclip7/8,2-4w,bid,outkk 12
06Sep25 9 Cnl sf h¹^ 1N :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 97-95 1 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶ Sanchez M J 118 4.50 As Ctch Cn118£ Evershed118¨µ Somethinabouther118¶¢ closer 1/4,lackd punch 8
26Jul25 8 WO fm p 1m :46¼¸ 1:10¸½ 1:33»¶ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 150k 79-93 4 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Hernandez R M 121 L 16.65 Cndy Qust119¶£ Somthinbouthr121¨© It Ain't Two119¸£ 2-3w,4-5w str,nod 2nd 8
28Jun25 7 WO ft o 1B :50¸¿ 1:14º¼ 1:45¸¸ 3 k Stk - SeleneG3 - 150k 50-78 1 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5» 3» Moran P 122 L 3.20 Srndipity118¸¡ Tiz Hr Mony118¸¡ Somethinbouther122¶£ rated inside,swung 5w 8
17May25 7 WO ft o 7f :23¹» :46^¹ 1:22½½ 3 k Stk - RlngAngelL - 100k 66-89 1 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¨© Moran P 122 L *2.00 Brindi122¨© Somethinabouther122¨µ Social Code119¨µ rated,angled 5w,missed 8
22Mar25 11 TP ft o 1B :49^¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¼» 3 k Stk - BrbnttOkL - 300k 67-87 2 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 7¸¡ 8¼¡ Cannon D 122 12.15 Bless the Broken122¸£ As Catch Can122¨µ Admit122¶¡ ang 5w into str no bid 11
21Feb25 7 TP ft o 1m :47½¿ 1:12»º 1:39¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 64-92 6 8½¢ 8¶¶ 7¿£ 4¼ 3¸¡ Cannon D 122 6.96 White Rocks122¶¢ Admit122¶¢ Somethinabouther122¨µ rallied on for 3rd 11
03Nov24 8 WO ft o 1B :47¼» 1:12»¿ 1:45^^ 2 k Stk - MazarineG3 - 135k 96-86 7 5º¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 1¨µ Cannon D 119 L 15.85 Somthinbouther119¨µ As Ctch Cn119¶ Redy for Cndy118£ well timed move,held 9
04Oct24 8 Kee fm p 1B :48º¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶^ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 57-82 3 9¼ 10¼ 11½£ 10¼¡ 9¹£ Machado L 118 34.43 My Dy Rdy120¨© Totlly Justfid120¨© Dstino d'Oro118¸¡ snug hold ins,8-10p1/8 11

p :58.2 p 1:00.3 p :49.1 p :52

06Feb26 6 GP fm p¹¾ 1B :46½¹ 1:10¹¸ 1:39½¹ 4gk Aoc 75000nw3$/x-N 94-96 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 2¡ 1¶ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.10 Swet Rebecc121¶ Child of the Moon121¡ Belle of Rights121¸ keen ins, rail rally 7
28Jun25 10 WO gd p 1m :46 1:09¶¼ 1:33¼¸ 4gk Stk - NassauG2 - 175k 110-90 9 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 9¹¡ 11¶^ Davis D 120 L 2.45 Ocen Club122£ Ready for Shirl118«¬ Blueberry Fields118¶ wtoss head bkstr,tired 11
25Apr25 5 Kee yl p¶^ 1m :48¼¸ 1:14^¸ 1:38»¾ 4gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 118-100 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Prat F 118 L 3.99 Sweet Rebecca118¨µ Deep Satin118¸¡ Partir118¶¢ press 2w,cleared,held 12
20Jul24 10 Sar fm h¶¾ 1m :47¿¹ 1:12»¸ 1:35¾º 3 k Stk - LkGeorgeG3 - 175k 88-85 6 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ 5¸¢ Gaffalione T 122 4.30 Pounce124£ Oversubscribed122¨µ Vive Veuve122¨µ 3w 1st turn, wknd late 10
27May24 2 Baq fm o¶¸ 1N :46¿¶ 1:11º¶ 1:48¸º 3 k Stk - WndrAgnG2 - 200k 98-87 6 4¶£ 2¶ 2¡ 4¶ 5º¢ Gaffalione T 120 *.75 Segesta118¡ Sy B118¡ Vive Veuve118¶£ 3w,bobbld5/16,bmp4w1/4 6
28Apr24 6 Aqu fm p¿ 1m :49¹¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:35½¿ 3 k Stk - MmrsfSlvrL - 150k 59-87 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 118 *.50 Swet Rbcc118¶¡ Fith Undrstood118¶¢ Curlin's Girl118¨© ins,2p3/16,lead1/8,clr 7
10Mar24 10 GP fm pº» 1m :48ºº 1:12»¾ 1:35¼^ 3 k Msw 89000 57-85 7 8¼¢ 8¼ 7º 2¸ 1¶ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.40 Sweet Rebecc118¶ Last Episode118¸£ Past Tense118«¬ wcheck st, 3-4wd, surge 9

:49.2 :49.4 :49.1 :49

14Feb26 8 FG fm p 1B :47¸¾ 1:11½¿ 1:41¼» 4gk Stk - AMStallMmL - 100k 79-95 3 9½ 8½ 7º¢ 7¹¢ 3¸¡ Geroux F 120 L 14.80 Expnsiv Queen118¸¢ Medoro124¨µ Sweet Tresure120¶¡ wsqzd st,4-5w,mssd 2nd 9
17Jan26 9 FG fm p 1B :48¾» 1:13¶½ 1:42¶½ 4gk Stk - MKrntzMemB - 100k 59-92 5 8½£ 9¼¡ 8½ 8º¡ 6¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.40 Medoro124£ Cupids Crush124º¢ Lucky Speech118£ wbobl, best stride late 10
23Nov25 8 Aqu fm o¹¼ 1B :49¶¸ 1:13¶¶ 1:43¸¸ 3 k Stk - PebblesG3 - 175k 81-97 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸ Geroux F 118 2.61 Fst Mrkt118¶¡ Love You Anywy118¡ Sweet Tresure118¸ 2p,fought on,best rest 7
31Oct25 9 CD fm p¸º 1m :47½¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-97 7 4¶ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Geroux F 118 L 2.14 Swet Tresure118¸ Storm Mimi122¨µ Golden Sunshine118£ stalk 3w,bid 1/4,clear 8
27Sep25 7 CD fm p 1B :47¸º 1:11¼¼ 1:41¹¾ 3 k Alw 134000nw3/L 111-92 8 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º¡ Geroux F 118 bL *2.58 Table Flirt118¨µ Golden Sunshine120¶¡ Next Up118¸¡ prss 3w,bid,vied,yield 9
07Nov24 8 CD fm p¸º 1B :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:41¼¾ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 103-86 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Geroux F 120 b 3.57 Sweet Treasure120¹¡ Fine Finish120£ Miss Lonelle120¡ ins,loose,respondd 1/8 11
17Aug24 3 Ind gd pº¾ 7K :23¶¾ :47¿º 1:31^¼ 2 k Msw 32000 91-60 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ De La Cruz F 120 b *2.90 Sweet Treasure120¶¡ Tizntshelovely120¹¡ Stubby120» inside,held sway,drvg 10

1:01.3 :50.2 :50 :50.2

24Jan26 4 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48»¼ 1:12^» 1:40¶¾ 4gk Hcp 100000 72-100 4 7» 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Franco M 122 L 14.20 Miss Mary Nell117£ Warming122¡ Awesome Czech124¸¢ ins,2w upper,closed 10
30Nov25 8 Dmr ft 1m :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 59-72 7 5¸¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶¼¡ Velazquez J R 120 5.90 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© stalk 4deep,3wd,tired 8
26Oct25 8 SA fm p 1m :46¼¹ 1:11º¾ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 81-94 5 7º 6» 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 120 5.20 1074 Wrming120¶£ A Thousnd Mils122¶¢ Precise Timing120¨© wbpd st,2-3wd,4deep1/8 9
27Sep2510 SA fm y *6K :22¸¹ :44¹½ 1:12¿¾ 3 k Stk - JCHarrisG3 - 100k 76-97 1 12 7» 5º¡ 5¸¡ 3£ Rispoli U 120 4.50 1075 Innovative120¨µ Lee's Baby Girl120¡ Warming120¨µ step slw,ins-2w,angl5w 12
23Aug25 7 Sar fm h 1m :49¶¼ 1:13¹¿ 1:35½^ 3 k Stk - LakePlcdG2 - 400k 61-79 4 6º 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 6º¡ 5º£ Franco M 120 18.10 May Day Ready124¡ Play With Fire122¸ Eponine120¡ wsqueezd early,chck7/16 6
05Jul25 11 Sar fm p¶¾ 1N :46½» 1:10¶^ 1:44¾º 3 k Stk - BelOksInG1 - 500k 105-96 1 4º¡ 4º 4¹ 5¼ 5¼¡ Franco M 121 21.00 Fionn121¨© Nitrogen121£ Opulent Restraint121¹¢ tracked 2p,no response 7
13Jun25 7 Del fm p 1B :49¸º 1:13¶¶ 1:43»º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 56-88 2 5¹¢ 6º 7¹ 8¼¢ 1¨µ Marin S 120 L *.70 Warming120¨µ Quadra120¨© Notable Exchange120¡ ins, out bid, surged 10
10May25 9 Baq gd o¸º 6f :22¾½ :46º^ 1:10¸» 3 k Stk - TkeThATrnB - 150k 80-90 9 2 7» 8»¢ 7¹¢ 5£ Franco M 118 7.50 Love Cervere118¨µ Hey Bertie118¡ Disco Star118¨© wtip out, alter in 1/8p 9
21Jun24 2 Baq fm o¶¸ 6f :22¹½ :45º¿ 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 90000 60-79 9 6 6»¡ 3º¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Franco M 119 5.80 Warming119¸¢ Good Long Cry119¶¡ Moon Gate119£ 3w upper, edged away 9

p :59.3 p :49.1 p :51.0 p 1:00.4

24Jan26 11 Hou mys 1B :48^¹ 1:12¼º 1:46^¿ 4gk Stk - HouLdyClG3 - 300k 90-93 5 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Thornton T 116 6.60 Perfect Shot120¡ Standoutsensation118¶ Yes It Tiz116«¬ inside, gaining late 7
07Dec25 7 Aqu ft 1N :49¸¹ 1:13»¼ 1:50»» 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 64-92 6 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 5¼ 4¼£ Franco M 118 Fully Subscribd122º Quitsid122¨© Ourdydreminggirl119¸£ wtoss head, nonstarter 7
25Oct25 7 Kee ft 1N :47»^ 1:12¼^ 1:52¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 81-93 8 6»¡ 6º 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Geroux F 120 L 3.65 Yes It Tiz120¡ Paris Lily118¨© Nerazurri118¸ 4w2nd,bid,duel,bmp,edg 8
14Sep25 9 CD gd u 1N :47¿» 1:12¿^ 1:50¿¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 79-85 6 5¹ 5¹ 5¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Geroux F 118 L 2.86 Yes It Tiz118¨µ Necessity118¶¹£ Lookster122º¢ wbid 5p2nd,dueled,bumps 9
22Aug25 8 Elp fm p 1m :47¼¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:34¼» 3 k Alw 102000nw2/L 72-84 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Geroux F 118 bL *1.29 Goldn Sunshin118¸ Yes It Tiz118º£ Tke Chrge Omh118«¬ 2w,bid,led,bmp,drft in 8
06Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1B :46½¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:39¾» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 84-94 4 5¹ 6»£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 2¸¢ Machado L 120 bL 2.49 Drop th Hmmr120¸¢ Yes It Tiz120£ Golden Sunshine120¨µ 2p1st,6p upr,rally plc 10
13Apr25 10 GP fm p¸º 7K :23¾¾ :47¹º 1:29¹» 3 k Msw 55000 88-82 6 6 6º¡ 6º¡ 6º 1¶¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 6.00 Yes It Tiz118¶¡ Wonderland118¨© Majustify113¶¢ 3p1/4,8p upper,rallied 9

:49 :49.4 1:02.3 :49.2


